REQUEST FOR BIDDING INTERPRETATION (RFBI)

(Email no later than May 23, 2025, 5:00 p.m.)

PMDB RFBI No.: 01
Requestor RFBI No.: 01
Request Date:5/23/25
To: Sabina Wiley, Project Director Il From (Bidder): XL Construction
Project Management and Development Branch
Real Estate Services Division

Phone: 279-799-3936 Contact: Austin Stewart
Phone: (650) 208-0802
Fax:
Email: sabina.wiley@dgs.ca.gov Email: astewart@xlconstruction.com

All RFBIs received prior to deadline identified above, and responses from the State will be published on
http://www.caleprocure.ca.gov. Click on “Start Search.” In the event name field, enter the project number and
click search. While viewing the Event Details, click on “View Event Package” to view RFBI responses.

Project No.: 000000000014471
Project Name: LOT 50 ACCESSIBILITY UPGRADES & EVCS

Location: SACRAMENTO, CA
Drawing Reference: Project Manual Reference:
Question:

The drawings indicate that coring and drilling into the existing structure will be required for
installation of the wheel stops and curbs. To proceed safely, we would like to clarify the
following:

1. Slab Type Confirmation:
Please confirm whether the existing structural slabs are post-tensioned.

2. Scanning Requirements:
Please advise on the required scanning procedures for the parking structure.

AOR Response:

1. The Ground Level slab is non-structural with steel reinforcement. Levels 1-6,
including all ramps, are post-tensioned concrete.

2. Any areas with planned drilling or core work into the concrete slabs need to be
scanned to avoid existing reinforcement. We do not have specific requirements for
how this is accomplished.

Bidder’s Authorized Signature: _Zuetin Stewart
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AOR Response:

1. The Ground Level slab is non-structural with steel reinforcement. Levels 1-6, including all ramps, are post-tensioned concrete.

2. Any areas with planned drilling or core work into the concrete slabs need to be scanned to avoid existing reinforcement. We do not have specific requirements for how this is accomplished.




